1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

90				i 188101 (18)1 Adulu Xali Sibil Dair Dulu Valua (1800) (10)1 Airi Fadi
				101404724
C. 4 . 17	11.0		CD	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
I. Name of conveyi	ng party(ies):	2. Name	e and address of receiving party(ies):				
IMPERIAL BANK		Name: ATMOBILE.COM CORPORATION					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		formerly known as GLOBAL MOBILITY SYSTEMS, INC. Address: 11201 S.E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 110 City: BELLEVUE State: WA Zip: 98004					
3. Nature of Convey [] Assignment [] Security Agre [] Other: Reass	[] Merger		UE State: WA Zip: 98004 ne(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No				
Execution Date:	June 8, 2000						
4. Application numb	per(s) or patent number(s):		3				
If this document is	being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the appli	ication is:				
A. Patent Applic	ation No.(s)	B. Patent No.	(s)				
SEE ATTACHED S	SHEET		報 長				
Additional numbers attached? [X]Yes []No							
5 Name and address	s of party to whom correspondence concerning						
document shou		6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents involved: _16_				
Name: Internal Address:	Erin O'Brien GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301						
		7. Total fee (37 [x] Enclosed	7 CFR 3.41) \$ 640.00				
			ount number:any underpayment or credit any to the above deposit account.				
		Our Order No	o. 1090371-904200				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and sig	nature.						
To the best of my ki	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true as		attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Erin O'Brien June 13, 2000							
Name of Person Sig	ning Signa	ature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [4]				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records							

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, DC 20231

/07/13/2000 DHGUYEN 00000245 09022291 \ 01 FC:581 640.00 DP

> Gray Cary\PA\10041845.1 1090371-904200

EXHIBIT A

Patents

PCT Number US9809306

PCT Number US9826786

PCT Number US9902864

\PA\10040556.1 1090371-912400

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of June 8, 2000 by IMPERIAL BANK ("LENDER") to ATMOBILE.COM CORPORATION, formerly known as Global Mobility Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation.

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the patents described on Exhibit A (the "Patents") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 2, 1998, as amended, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 1998 at Reel No. 9099 and Frame No. 0314 and on February 22, 1999 at Reel No. 010189 and Frame No. 0368; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Patents.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Patents.

LENDER:

IMPERIAL BANK

Name: Julia Doke

Title: Assistant Vice President

Dated: June 8, 2000

Address: 226 Airport Parkway

San Jose, CA 95110

gnature

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Serial No. 09/022,291	Serial No. 08/852,951
Serial No. 09/173,145	Serial No. 08/720,089
Serial No. 09/172,934	Serial No. 08/997,489
Serial No. 09/229,794	Serial No. 08/996,524
Serial No. 09/317,476	

PCT Number US9902864

Serial No. 09/344,407

Serial No. 09/116,760

Serial No. 09/116,507

Serial No. 09/154,977

PCT Number US9809306

PCT Number US9826786

\PA\10040556.1 1090371-912400

GRAYCARY. TECHNOLOGY'S LEGAL EDGESM

400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301-1825 www.graycary.com **D)** 650-833-2104 **F)** 650-328-3029

June 13, 2000

OUR FILE NO. 1090371-904200

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Conveying Party:

Imperial Bank

Receiving Party:

Atmobile.com Corporation

Dear Sir or Ms.:

Enclosed please find the following documents:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Patents only;
- 2. Reassignment and Release of Security Interest by Imperial Bank in favor of Atmobile.com Corporation, formerly known as Global Mobility Systems, Inc.; and
- 3. A self-addressed postage paid postcard for your use to indicate receipt of the enclosed documents.

Also included is a check to cover the necessary recordation fees. After the security interest has been recorded, please return the original Notice of Recordation to me at the above-listed address.

Sincerely,

Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP

Erin O'Brien, Paralegal eobrien@graycary.com

epo:

Enclosures

cc: Ms.

Ms. Christine Bauer (w/o enclosures)

Mr. Tien Lim (w/enclosures)

SILICON VALLEY SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO/GOLDEN TRIANGLE SAN FRANCISCO AUSTIN SEATTLE SACRAMENTO

Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP June 13, 2000

CERTIFICATE OF FIRST CLASS MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service via Express Mail on: June 13, 2000 addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Cathy A. Pittman

By:

Gray Cary\PA\10041848.1 1090371-904200

SILICON VALLEY SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO/GOLDEN TRIANGLE SAN FRANCISCO AUSTIN SEATTLE SACRAMENTO